(8) Upon depositing its instrument of accession, Swaziland made a declaration pursuant to Article 40, paragraph 

3, of the Convention, that “the total number of passengers that departed on international commercial flights 

from the airports in the territory of the Kingdom of Swaziland in the previous year of 2015 was twenty-seven 

thousand three hundred and sixty-four (27 364)”. 

(9) FOR TRANSLATION. 

(10) Upon depositing its instrument of ratification, Ghana made a declaration pursuant to Article 40, paragraph 3, 

of the Convention, that “the total number of passengers that departed on international commercial flights from 

airports in the territory of the Republic of Ghana in the previous year of 2016 was two million, one hundred and 

seventy-nine thousand, nine hundred and twenty-seven (2,179,927).”